FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-25-2004



102676888

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Name TEMTEC, INC. Month Day Year 01012003  Formerly		DEMARKS ONLY
New	······································	
New		
Document ID #	X New	Assignment License
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year  Name TEMTEC, INC. TEMTEC, INC	1 1	
Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party		Change of Name
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year O1012003  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NY  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached BRADY WORLDWIDE, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) PO BOX 571  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) MILWAUKEE WI State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, and assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, and assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, and assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, and assignment and	1 1	
Name TEMTEC, INC. Month Day Year 01012003  Formerly	Reel # Frame #	Othe:
Formerty  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NY  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name BRADY WORLDWIDE, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) PO BOX 571  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) MILWAUKEE William State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization WI  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying Party	Month Day Year
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NY  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name BRADY WORLDWIDE, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of PO BOX 571  Address (line 1) PO BOX 571  Address (line 2) State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Cottizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization WI  2004 MGETACHE 00000135 76394313 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	NameT	EMTEC, INC. 01012003
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NY  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name BRADY WORLDWIDE, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of PO BOX 571  Address (line 1) PO BOX 571  Address (line 2) State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization WI  2004 MGETACHE 00000135 76394313 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly	
Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NY  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name BRADY WORLDWIDE, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) PO BOX 571  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) MILWAUKEE WI 53201-0571  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization WI  2004 #GETACHE 00000135 76394313 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name  BRADY WORLDWIDE, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  PO BOX 571  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  MILWAUKEE  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Association  Other  City  City  City  State/Country  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Receiving Party    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   Name   BRADY WORLDWIDE, INC.	Other	
Name BRADY WORLDWIDE, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of PO BOX 571  Address (line 1) PO BOX 571  Address (line 2) State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization WI  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization NY
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  PO BOX 571  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  MILWAUKEE  City  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  WI  POR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Composed of  Address (line 1)  PO BOX 571  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  MILWAUKEE  WI  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  WI  PO BOX 571  WI  53201-0571  Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  WI  POR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name	BRADY WORLDWIDE, INC.
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  MILWAUKEE  WI  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  PO BOX 571  WI  53201-0571  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  WI  POR OFFICE USE ONLY	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  MILWAUKEE  WI  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  PO BOX 571  WI  53201-0571  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  WI  POR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of	
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  MILWAUKEE  City  City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of	
Address (line 3) MILWAUKEE WI 53201-0571  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Cotizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  MILWAUKEE WI 53201-0571  Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  WI  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1)	PO BOX 5/1
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  City General Partnership Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) MILWAUKEE	WI 53201-0571
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Association  assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  WI	City	
Other  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Association  appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  WI  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership	
Other Control (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X Corporation Association	•
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  WI  2004 MGETACHE 00000135 76394313  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other	representative should be attached.
2004 MGETACHE 00000135 76394313 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	/	document from Assignment.)
VEVOT HOLINGILE VOVOIDS TOUS TOUS TOUS TOUS TOUS TOUS TOUS TOU	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	ization WI
( <sub>*8521</sub> 40.00 0F)	2004 MGETACHE 00000135 76394313 }	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618B
FURINI PTU-1018B
Expires 06/30/99
Expires oursures
OMD 0054 0007

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Re			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ient Name and Address <sub>Ar</sub>	rea Code and Telephone Number	(845) 357-6800		
Name		Michael E. Zall			
Address (line 1)		Two Yorkshire Drive			
Address (line 2)		Suffern, NY 10901			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 4		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		re Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO			
	lemark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)		
76394313	76307835	2775367	2731944 2651425		
		2560712	2653684 2640863		
		2590083	2654982 2500336		
		2390003	2654982 2500336		
Number of F	roperties Enter the total n	number of properties involved.	# 31		
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 790		
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclose	ed X Deposit Account			
	ayment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.)			
	Depo	osit Account Number:	#		
		horization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X		
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Michael E. Zall	1111/7 (DI)	February 15, 2003		
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party		xecution Date						
Name								
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association								
Other								
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization								
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is								
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic								
Other crepresentative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization								
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached								
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registratio	on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	e property).						
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)							
	2473618 2338189	2382568						
	2302800 2197510	2162876						
	2136377 2160903	2019388						
	2073417 2019387	2145139						
	2068935 1979049	1909865						
	1898905 1898904	1549113						
	1308743 1699113							

## RECEIVED

DEC 2 7 2002

WISCONSIN DFI ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

TEMTEC, INC.

NR

INTO

BRADY WORLDWIDE, INC. OI B033585

The undersigned, Brady Worldwide, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Parent"), desiring to give notice of corporate action effectuating the merger of its wholly-owned subsidiary, Terrntec, Inc., a New York corporation ("Subsidiary"), into Parent, and acting by its officer and pursuant to Sections 180.1104 and 180.1107 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law and the applicable provisions of the New York Business Corporation Law, hereby certifies the following:

- 1. Stock Ownership. Parent owns all of the issued and outstanding stock of Subsidiary.
- 2. <u>Plan of Merger</u>. The Board of Directors of Parent has adopted a Plan of Merger in accordance with Section 180.1104 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law. A copy of the Plan of Merger is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>.
  - 3. Effective Date. The effective date of the merger shall be January 1, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Corporation has caused these Articles of Merger to be executed in its name this 27th day of December, 2002.

BRADY WORLDWIDE, INC.

By.

Donald E. Rearic

Vice President

This instrument was drafted by:

Steven R. Duback Quarles & Brady LLP 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-4497

QBMKE\5344159.1

Exhibit A

#### PLAN OF MERGER

11EU 3 0 2002

**OF** 

TEMTEC, INC.

INTO

#### BRADY WORLDWIDE, INC.

WHEREAS, Temtec, Inc. ("Subsidiary"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, has 1,000 shares of Common Stock issued and outstanding, all of which are owned by Brady Worldwide, Inc. ("Parent"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Parent deems it advisable for the general welfare and advantage of Parent and Subsidiary that Subsidiary be merged into Parent;

NOW, THEREFORE, the terms and conditions of the merger of Subsidiary into Parent (the "Merger") are as follows:

#### ARTICLE I

#### MERGER; EFFECTIVE DATE

At the Effective Date of the Merger (as hereinafter defined) the separate existence of Subsidiary shall cease and Subsidiary shall be merged into Parent pursuant to Section 180.1104 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law and Section 905 of the New York Business Corporation Law. The Effective Date of the Merger shall be January 1, 2003.

#### **ARTICLE II**

#### SHARES OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY

- 1. Parent Shares. Each share of stock of Parent issued and outstanding or in the treasury of the Parent at the Effective Date of the Merger shall continue to be one such share of the Surviving Corporation.
- 2. <u>Subsidiary Shares</u>. Each share of stock of Subsidiary issued and outstanding or in the treasury of the Subsidiary shall be retired and canceled at the Effective Date of the Merger, and no shares of stock of the Parent or other consideration shall be issued in exchange therefor.

#### ARTICLE III

#### EFFECT OF MERGER

The effect of the Merger shall be as provided in Section 180.1106 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law and Section 906 of the New York Business Corporation Law.

QBMKE\5344159.1

articles of Merger Merges; an Unlicensed Foreign Corp (Noninto: Brady Worldwide, dre. (w. cop) ( Sur.) 1-1-2003 EFFECTIVE DATE:

12/30/02 0 30243

#### United States of America

#### State of Wisconsin



#### DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator

Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

Department of Financial Institutions

DATE:

APR 1 1 2003

**RECORDED: 02/23/2004** 

BY:

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.